Manuscript Collections

Home

Finding Aid to the Hollyhock Homemaker's Club Records

Hollyhock Homemakers' Club

Hollyhock Homemaker's Club Records, 1939-1997

.5 Linear Feet

Collection number: MSS 3069

Biography

Scope and Content

Box and Folder List

OVERVIEW

Access: The collection is open under the rules and regulations of the Institute.

Provenance: Donated by Jayne Robinson on April 6, 2016 (Acc. 2016-012irs).

Property rights: The Institute for Regional Studies owns the property rights to this collection.

Copyrights: Copyrights to this collection is held by the Institute.

Citation: [Identification of item]. Hollyhock Homemaker's Club Records (Mss 3069), Institute for

Regional Studies, North Dakota State University, Fargo.

BIOGRAPHY

The Hollyhock Homemakers' Club was a division of the North Dakota Homemakers' Clubs centered in Leonard, ND from at least 1939 to 1997 or later. Such homemakers' clubs had begun in North Dakota as early as 1918. The meetings generally took place at members' homes in Leonard.

SCOPE AND CONTENT

This collection consists of several booklets on running a homemakers' club that include such things as secretary duties, duties of the president, etc. It also includes two activity books to help run a "Santa's Workshop" and lastly, it includes the record books from the club from the years 1939 to 1997.

BOX AND FOLDER LIST

Box/Folder	Content
1/1	Finding aid, and Historical information
1/2	Extension Services booklets on running a homemakers' club, n.d
1/3	Santa's Workshop activity books, 1974 & 1979
1/4	Secretary's record books - 1939-1950
1/5	Secretary's record books - 1980-1985
1/6	Secretary's record books - 1985-1990
1/7	Secretary's record books - 1990-1991 & 1996-1997

Copyright 2017 by Institute for Regional Studies & University Archives North Dakota State University Libraries